504654888 11/22/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4701609

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
AARON EMMANUEL	CARSTEN	S	11/22/2017		
PATRICK KEVIN MCC	ARTY		11/08/2017		
JUSTIN MICHAEL RIG	ЪР		10/25/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	STOLL	E MACHINERY COMPANY, LLC			
Street Address:	6949 S	6949 SOUTH POTOMAC STREET			
City:	CENTE	INNIAL			
State/Country:	COLOF	COLORADO			
Postal Code:	80112				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
Property Type Application Number:					
		15696204			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		(412)566-6099			
) the e-mail address first; if that is un I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Phone:	•	412.566.6000			
Email:		ipmail@eckertseamans.com			
-		ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELL	ERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC		
		600 GRANT STREET			
Address Line 2:		44TH FLOOR	0		
			9		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		44TH FLOOR	9		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	44TH FLOOR PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 1521	9		
Address Line 2:	NUMBER:	44TH FLOOR PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 1521 291448-01442 US	9		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF	NUMBER:	44TH FLOOR PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 1521 291448-01442 US DAVID C. JENKINS	9		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	44TH FLOOR PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 1521 291448-01442 US DAVID C. JENKINS /David C. Jenkins/	9		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	NUMBER:	44TH FLOOR PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 1521 291448-01442 US DAVID C. JENKINS /David C. Jenkins/ 11/22/2017	9		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	NUMBER: R: NSASSIGN	44TH FLOOR PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 1521 291448-01442 US DAVID C. JENKINS /David C. Jenkins/ 11/22/2017 MENT#page1.tif MENT#page2.tif	9		

Assignment

WHEREAS, we, AARON EMMANUEL CARSTENS, residing at 10696 Meadowfield Ct., Centerville, OH 45458; PATRICK KEVIN MCCARTY, residing at 2112 Moreland Avenue, Dayton, OH 45420; and JUSTIN MICHAEL RIGBY, residing at 441 Townsend Place, Dayton, OH 45431; citizens of the United States, have invented CONTAINER CLOSURE WITH SHIFTED MATERIAL LINE AND TOOLING AND ASSOCIATED METHOD FOR MAKING A CLOSURE for which we filed Patent Application No. 15/696,204, having a filing date of September 6, 2017; and

WHEREAS, STOLLE MACHINERY COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 6949 South Potomac Street, Centennial, Colorado 80112, hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by said Assignee, receipt whereof we hereby acknowledge, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country and the Union, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the said application, inventions, and improvements, that the same is unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said Assignee or by counsel for said Assignee, to assist or enable said Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said Assignee.

EXECUTED	11/22	,2017

a.E. Carolo (SEAL) AARON EMMANUEL CARSTENS

ahia STATE OF COUNTY OF WORLD

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County of $\underline{|_{A}|_{\Omega}((\ell))}$ and State of <u>Optio</u>, personally appeared AARON EMMANUEL CARSTENS, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 22 day of November 2017.

Notary Public (NOTÁRJAL SEAL)



11-8 EXECUTED . 2017

(SEAL) RICK KEVIN MCCARTY

STATE OF ______ COUNTY OF Stelly

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County of $\frac{\int \sqrt{\lambda_{ij}}}{2}$ and State of $\frac{\partial \lambda_{ij}}{\partial \lambda_{ij}}$, personally appeared PATRICK KEVIN MCCARTY, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this OS day of $M_{otom, hy} \subset 2017$. (chank

(NOTARIAL SEAL)



291448-01442 US

	Bri	3	n will
EVECTOR	181 +0	hav	25 2017
EXECUTED	0010	Der	~ , 2011

(SEAL) MICHÂ 18-86

STATE OF	Ohio
COUNTY OF	Montgomery

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County of <u>montgomery</u> and State of <u> bh_{2} </u>, personally appeared JUSTIN MICHAEL RIGBY, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 25th day of 640BER 2017.

MYMM Sellican

Notary Public

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

RECORDED: 11/22/2017

LOIS M SULLIVAN, Holory Public in and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires April 11, 2021